

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-091	13 V	ersion: 1	Na	ame:	BGCN contract correction	
Type:	Resolu	ution		St	atus:	Filed	
File created:	4/10/2	:012		In	control:	Economic and Housing De	velopment
On agenda:	6/20/2	:012		Fi	nal action:	6/20/2012	
Title:	Action. Type of Purpos 1/Cent Entity / Entity / Grant / Fundir Develor Contra () Fa () Pri List of (Addre Block Addition Funds Contra	n: (X) Rate of Service: se: Correct tral Ward Name: Bo Address: \$ Amount: \$	tifying (X Amending R t the Project bys & Girls C 500 Broad S 40,000.00 United State ock Grant (C January 1, 2) Bid () () No Rep (X) Grant 1 Avon Aven ot/Ward) 1 //Central W nation: and appropr b-recipient b) Aut Resolu Locat Club of Street, es Del 2010- State portab t (X nue, N Vard	Newark Newark, NJ (partment of Ho December 31, Vendor () Dele Contribution) Sub-recipier ewark, NJ 07 by Resolution colution 7R1-F	Amending 32112 , contract with Sub-rec 5 1 Avon Avenue, Newark, No 57102 Dusing and Urban Developme 2012 Prof. Ser. () EUS Ins () RFP () RFQ Int () n/a 108) # 7R1-F9S) 122209	J [*] 07108/ Block 2590, Lot
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Actio	on	Result
6/20/2012	1 N	Municipal C	Council		Ado	pt	Pass
Purpose: Cor Lot 1/Central \ Entity Name: Entity Addres Grant Amoun	Ratifyill ce: Am rect the Ward Boys of Se: 500 te: \$40, rce: Ur Block (od: Jais: ()	ing (X nending F e Project & Girls C 0 Broad S ,000.00 nited Stat Grant (CE anuary 1, Bid () S) Authorizes (Authorizes) Auth	zing # 7F Addre wark wark, ment cemb	(X) Amen 33b 032112 ess to 1 Avo NJ 07102 of Housing er 31, 2012) Prof. Ser.	, contract with Sub-recipn Avenue, Newark, NJ and Urban Developmer	07108/ Block 2590,

File #: 12-0913, Version: 1

(Address/Block/Lot/Ward)

Block 2590, Lot 1/Central Ward

Additional Information:

Funds accepted and appropriated by Resolution # 7R1-F9S) 122209 Contract with Sub-recipient by Resolution 7R1-F 011911 First Amended Contract approved under Resolution 7R3-b 032112

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution 7R3-b, authorized on March 21, 2012, the Municipal Council authorized the Mayor and/or his designee, the Deputy Mayor/Director of the Department of Economic and Housing Development to enter into and execute a First Amended Sub-recipient Agreement with the Boys and Girls Club of Newark for the purpose of performing physical rehabilitation to the property located at 500 Broad Street, NJ 07102/Central Ward, for the contract period January 1, 2010 - December 31, 2012, in an amount not to exceed \$40,000.00; and

WHEREAS, Resolution 7R3-b 031212 mistakenly identified the address of the physical rehabilitation as the Sub-recipient's corporate address of 500 Broad Street, NJ 07102/Central Ward and not the project location of 1 Avon Avenue, Newark, NJ 07108/ Block 2590, Lot 1/Central Ward; and

WHEREAS, the Deputy Mayor/Director, Department of Economic & Housing Development on behalf of the Mayor hereby seeks authorization to amend Resolution 7R3-b 032112 and replace the First Amended Sub-recipient Agreement with a Revised First Amended Sub-recipient Agreement attached hereto and made a part of this resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW JERSEY, THAT:

- 1. This Resolution hereby amends Resolution 7R3-b 032112 and authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Deputy Mayor/Director of the Department of Economic and Housing Development to enter into a Revised First Amended Sub-recipient Agreement with the Boys and Girls Club, to correct the physical rehabilitation project location from 500 Broad Street, NJ 07102/Central Ward to 1 Avon Avenue, Newark NJ 07108/Central Ward.
- 2. The Revised First Amended Sub-recipient Agreement is ratified from January 1, 2010 until the date of adoption of this authorizing resolution.
- 3. A copy of this resolution and the fully executed Revised First Amended Sub-recipient Agreement shall be filed in the City Clerk's Office by the Deputy Mayor/Director of the Department of Economic and Housing Development.

STATEMENT

Resolution amending Resolution 7R3-b 031212 and authorizes the Mayor and/or his designee, the Deputy Mayor/Director of the Department of Economic and Housing Development, to enter into a Revised First Amended Subrecipient Agreement with the Boys and Girls Club, to correct the project physical rehabilitation project location from 500 Broad Street, NJ 07102/Central Ward to 1 Avon Avenue, Newark, NJ 07108, Block 2590, Lot 1/Central Ward.

File #: 12-0913, Version: 1